Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## International Housewares Retail Company Limited 國際家居零售有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1373)

## DATE OF BOARD MEETING

This is to announce that a meeting of the board of directors of International Housewares Retail Company Limited (the "Company") will be held at 20th Floor, Tower B, Southmark, 11 Yip Hing Street, Wong Chuk Hang, Hong Kong on Thursday, 21 December 2023 for the purpose of, inter alia, considering and approving (where appropriate) the interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 31 October 2023 and its publication thereof, and considering the payment of an interim dividend (if any).

On behalf of the Board of
International Housewares Retail Company Limited
NGAI Lai Ha

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 11 December 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. NGAI Lai Ha, Mr. LAU Pak Fai Peter, and Mr. CHENG Sing Yuk, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. MANG Wing Ming Rene, Mr. NG Sze Yuen Terry and Mr. YEUNG Yiu Keung.